ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381
Hinchada
HINCHADA DESIGN OVERVIEW
Hinchada Modular Lounge is low profile, plush seating that is sure to be the place where everyone wants to kick up their feet. Fresh details like contrasting wide welts
and slatted platforms enhance a simple statement of line. With a few components you can create a lounge layout to fit your lifestyle
DESIGN DETAILS:
• 5 cushions available with glide base, plinth base or complimenting slatted platform.
CUSHION DETAILS:
• Plywood substructure with webbed seat area
• 6" top cushion foam
• 2" cushion foam on all sides
• 1" wide accent welt
• Screw in adjustable glides come standard
• Optional 4" tall black laminate plinth base
• On cushions specified to go with platforms, heavy duty stick velcro is supplied to attach to underside of the cushion
• To attach cushions to platforms, remove glides and stick velcro under side of cushion on seat box. Then set cushion in place and apply pressure to adhere velcro
to platform.
PLATFORM DETAILS:
• 1" thick plywood slats topped with Russian Birch veneer spaced 1/4" apart
• 3" inset plinth base
• adjustable glides
*Please supply customer service with floor plan of cushion and platform layout with slat direction noted
*Contact customer service for two-tone diagrams for cushions requiring more than one fabric...
ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381
Hinchada
HINCHADA STATEMENT OF LINE
Components & Options:
Cushions Plinth Base Platforms
Cushions:
Chaise Cushion
HN-2434C (24w x 34d x 24h)
HN-4636C (36w x 46d x 24h)
Right Corner Cushions
HN-3434CR (34w x 34d x 24h)
HN-4646CR (46w x 46d x 24h)
Left Corner Cushions
HN-3434CL (34w x 34d x 24h)
HN-4646CL (46w x 46d x 24h)
Square Cushion
HN-2424C (24w x 24d x 12h)
HN-3636C (36w x 36d x 12h)
Rectangular Cushion
HN-2436C (36w x 24d x 12h)
Round Cushion
HN-3030C (30w x 30d x 12h)
Platforms: *The first number in the model number is the length of the slat, second number is the width of the platform.
46"46"
Slatted Platform
HN-4646WP (46w x 46d x 4h)
*Works with HN-4646CR & HN-4646CL
46"36"
Slatted Platform
HN-4636WP (36.75w x 46d x 4h)
*Works with HN-4636C
36"46"
Slatted Platform
HN-3646WP (46w x 36d x 4h)
*Works with HN-4636C
36"36"
Slatted Platform
HN-3636WP (36.75w x 36d x 4h)
*Works with HN-3636C
36"24"
Slatted Platform
HN-3624WP (24w x 36d x 4h)
*Works with HN-2436C
Slatted Platform
HN-3434WP (34w x 34d x 4h)
*Works with HN-3434CR & HN-3434CL
 34" 34"
24"36"
Slatted Platform
HN-2436WP (36w x 24d x 4h)
Works with HN-2436C
Slatted Platform
HN-3424WP (24w x 34d x 4h)
*Works with HN-2434C
Slatted Platform
HN-2434WP (34w x 24d x 4h)
*Works with HN-2434C
24" 34" 24"24"24"34"
Slatted Platform
HN-2424WP (24w x 24d x 4h)
*Works with HN-2424C
ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381
Hinchada
HOW TO ORDER PLATFORMS:
The Hinchada platforms are sized to fit exactly under each individual cushion with slats running vertically or horizontally.
• It is recommended to determine the cushion layout and then pair up platform sizes according to desired slat direction.
Example 1:
Cushion Components:	 Platform Components:
(1) HN-3636C	 (1) HN-3636WP
(1) HN-4636C	 (1) HN-4636WP
(2) HN-2436C	 (1) HN-3624WP
(1) HN-2436WP